SYLVANIA OCTRON CURVALUME ECOLOGIC lamps are T8 U-bend lamps
available in a choice of performance options to satisfy the needs of most
general 2' x 2' lighting applications. OCTRON CURVALUME ECOLOGIC
700 Series lamps offer standard performance with CRI of 75 and up to
28,000 hours average rated life. OCTRON CURVALUME ECOLOGIC 800
Series lamps deliver higher initial and maintained lumens than 700 series
lamps with CRI of 82 making them suitable for applications where
improved color and light levels are desired. The 700 and 800 Series

Fluorescent  Wattage:  8 = 82 or 85 CRI 35 = 3500K XP = EXtended  SUPERSAVER®   6" leg  ECOLOGIC®
Bent 28, 30 or 32 Watts  7 = 75 CRI 30 = 3000K Performance    spacing
OCTRON®    41 = 4100K XPS = EXtended
    50 = 5000K Performance Super
Catalog # Type
Project/Job
SYLVANIA Lamp
SYLVANIA Ballast
Prepared by
Specification Data
Ordering Information
                    Rated Life
Item Ordering    Leg Instant Start Programmed Rapid Start Initial Mean
Number Abbreviation Watts Bulb Base Spacing 3 hrs/start 12 hrs/start 3 hrs/start 12 hrs/start Lumens1  Lumens2  CCT CRI
FBO32/700/6/ECO
22046 FBO32/730/6/ECO 32 T8 Medium bi-pin 6" 15,000 24,000 20,000 28,000 2,750 2,475 3000K 75
22051 FBO32/735/6/ECO 32 T8 Medium bi-pin 6" 15,000 24,000 20,000 28,000 2,750 2,475 3500K 75
22052 FBO32/741/6/ECO 32 T8 Medium bi-pin 6" 15,000 24,000 20,000 28,000 2,750 2,475 4100K 75
22053 FBO32/750/6/ECO 32 T8 Medium bi-pin 6" 15,000 24,000 20,000 28,000 2,625 2,365 5000K 75
FBO32/800/6 ECO
21663 FBO32/830/6/ECO 32 T8 Medium bi-pin 6" 15,000 24,000 20,000 28,000 2,850 2,620 3000K 82
21670 FBO32/835/6/ECO 32 T8 Medium bi-pin 6" 15,000 24,000 20,000 28,000 2,850 2,620 3500K 82
21671 FBO32/841/6/ECO 32 T8 Medium bi-pin 6" 15,000 24,000 20,000 28,000 2,850 2,620 4100K 82
FBO32/800XP/6/ECO
22054 FBO32/830XP/6/ECO 32 T8 Medium bi-pin 6" 18,000 26,000 24,000 30,000 2,900 2,755 3000K 85
22055 FBO32/835XP/6/ECO 32 T8 Medium bi-pin 6" 18,000 26,000 24,000 30,000 2,900 2,755 3500K 85
22057 FBO32/841XP/6/ECO 32 T8 Medium bi-pin 6" 18,000 26,000 24,000 30,000 2,900 2,755 4100K 85
FBO32/800XPS/6/ECO
22168 FBO32/850XPS/6/ECO3 32 T8 Medium bi-pin 6" 18,000 26,000 24,000 30,000 2,980 2,800 5000K 85
FBO30/800XP/SS/6/ECO
22170 FBO30/830XP/SS/6/ECO 30 T8 Medium bi-pin 6" 18,000 26,000 24,000 30,000 2,800 2,630 3000K 85
22171 FBO30/835XP/SS/6/ECO 30 T8 Medium bi-pin 6" 18,000 26,000 24,000 30,000 2,800 2,630 3500K 85
22172 FBO30/841XP/SS/6/ECO 30 T8 Medium bi-pin 6" 18,000 26,000 24,000 30,000 2,800 2,630 4100K 85
FBO28/800XP/SS/6/ECO
22304 FBO28/835/XP/SS/6/ECO 28 T8 Medium bi-pin 6" 18,000 26,000 24,000 30,000 2,590 2,435 3500K 85
22305 FBO28/841/XP/SS/6/ECO 28 T8 Medium bi-pin 6" 18,000 26,000 24,000 30,000 2,590 2,435 4100K 85
1. Initial lumens measured at 100 hours of operation.
2. Mean lumens measured at 40% of rated life
3. Consortium for Energy Efficiency (CEE) Qualified
Lamp Dimensions